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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3432
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
DECLARATION OF RIVERS AS NATIONAL HERITAGE
Kumar Shri Shailendra;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has declared or proposes to declare any river in the country as a National Heritage;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of the such rivers;

(c) the benefits likely to accrue as a result thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Ministry of Water Resources has not made any proposal to declare any river in the country as national Heritage.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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